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2025/2026 Average Billing Rates $319 $319 $275 $147 $168 $248 $152 $290 $158 $142 $147 $131 $158 $126 $259 $226 $152 $116 $168

Hours

8        Program Management Plan

8A General Program and Project Management 80               400             -             -             -             -             -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              80               -              560              162,400$           3,248$             -$                 -$                 26,000$           32,500$           224,150$         

8B Project Management Plan Update -             16               18               -             -             24               40               -              -              -              16               -              -              -              -              16               -              -              -              130              28,054$             561$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 28,620$           

8C Planning Level Meetings and Workshops -             -             -             -             -             -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -               -$                  -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 

MDH Meetings (12) -             12               -             -             -             48               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              60                11,124$             222$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 11,350$           

Work Plan Workshop (1) -             4                 4                 -             -             -             8                 4                 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              20                4,752$               95$                  -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 4,850$             

Contract Planning Meeting (1) -             4                 4                 -             -             -             8                 8                 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              24                5,912$               118$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 6,030$             

Construction Management Workshop (1) -             4                 4                 -             -             -             8                 12               -              12               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              40                8,776$               176$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 8,950$             

Debrief Meetings (1) -             4                 4                 -             -             -             -              6                 -              12               -              -              -              6                 -              -              -              -              32                7,434$               149$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 7,580$             

Weekly Coordination Meetings (52) -             52               52               -             -             -             -              52               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              156              45,968$             919$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 46,890$           

Weekly Public Outreach Meetings (52) 52               52               26               104             53,716$             1,074$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 54,790$           

Weekly Construction Meetings (38) 40               40               40               35,360$             707$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 36,070$           

Total: Program Management 80               588             178             -             -             24               112             148             -              12               132             -              -              -              6                 16               -              80               -              1,022           363,500$           7,300$             -$                 -$                 26,000$           33,000$           429,280$         

9        2027 Project Planning
9A Confirmation of Service Line Material -             4                 40               -             -             -             40               -              -              -              -              -              -              800             -              -              -              -              -              884              119,156$           2,383$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 121,540$         

9B Work Plan -             20               16               -             -             16               48               16               -              -              -              -              -              24               -              -              -              -              -              140              29,708$             594$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 30,300$           

9C Contract Documents -             -             -             -             -             -             -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -               -$                  -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 

Specifications -             8                 40               -             -             40               120             16               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              40               -              264              50,992$             1,020$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 52,010$           

Drawings -             8                 20               -             -             -             40               8                 -              -              -              -              -              80               -              -              -              -              -              156              26,532$             531$                175,000$         -$                 -$                 -$                 202,060$         

Standard Details -             4                 8                 -             -             6                 12               4                 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              20               -              -              54                10,988$             220$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 11,210$           

Coordination & Additional Meetings -             16               16               -             -             16               16               8                 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              72                18,224$             364$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 18,590$           

Cost Estimating -             -             -             -             -             2                 8                 4                 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              14                2,872$               57$                  -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 2,930$             

Total: Project Planning -             60               140             -             -             80               284             56               -              -              -              -              -              904             -              -              20               40               -              1,584           258,500$           5,200$             175,000$         -$                 -$                 -$                 438,640$         

10      2026 Bid Phase Services 
Pre-Bid Meeting -             12               8                 -             -             -             16               8                 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              44                10,780$             216$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 11,000$           

Addenda -             4                 16               -             -             12               16               -              -              -              -              -              24               -              -              -              -              72                17,300$             346$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 17,650$           

Bid Evaluation -             4                 12               -             -             -             8                 -              -              -              -              -              8                 -              8                 -              -              40                9,080$               182$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 9,260$             

Conformed Documents -             2                 14               -             -             8                 40               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              24               32               -              120              19,912$             398$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 20,310$           

Total: Bid Phase Services -             22               50               -             -             20               80               8                 -              -              -              -              -              -              32               -              32               32               -              276              57,100$             1,100$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 58,220$           

11      2027 Bid Phase Services 
Pre-Bid Meeting -             12               8                 -             -             -             16               8                 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              44                10,780$             216$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 11,000$           

Addenda -             4                 16               -             -             12               16               -              -              -              -              -              24               -              -              -              -              72                17,300$             346$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 17,650$           

Bid Evaluation -             4                 12               -             -             -             8                 -              -              -              -              -              8                 -              8                 -              -              40                9,080$               182$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 9,260$             

Conformed Documents -             2                 14               -             -             8                 40               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              24               32               -              120              19,912$             398$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 20,310$           

Total: Bid Phase Services -             22               50               -             -             20               80               8                 -              -              -              -              -              -              32               -              32               32               -              276              57,100$             1,100$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 58,220$           

12      Public Outreach and Education
12A Strategic Outreach and Campaign Outline -             8                 8                 -             -             -             -              -              -              40               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              56                10,632$             213$                -$                 -$                 -$                 4,510$             15,350$           

12B Public Outreach and Education Program Templates -             8                 8                 -             -             -             -              -              -              24               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              40                8,280$               166$                -$                 -$                 -$                 15,620$           24,070$           

12C Public Outreach Materials and Perform Right of Entry (ROE) Outreach -             40               40               -             -             -             -              -              -              100             -              -              -              -              -              -              -              180              38,460$             769$                -$                 -$                 -$                 439,280$         478,510$         

12D Community Meetings -             16               -             -             -             -             -              -              -              80               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              96                16,864$             337$                -$                 -$                 -$                 60,300$           77,500$           

12E General Contractor Outreach -             16               40               -             -             40               -              -              -              80               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              176              37,384$             748$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 38,130$           

Total: Public Outreach and Education -             88               96               -             -             40               -              -              -              80               244             -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              548              111,620$           2,232$             -$                 -$                 -$                 519,710$         633,560$         

13      Construction Management Services
Pre-Construction Meeting -             4                 -             -             -             -             12               20               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              36                8,900$               178$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 9,080$             

Shop Drawing Reviews -             -             8                 -             -             -             80               16               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              120             -              224              32,920$             658$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 33,580$           

RFIs -             -             24               -             -             -             60               100             -              -              -              -              -              -              -              60               -              244              51,680$             1,034$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 52,710$           

Change Orders -             8                 16               -             -             -             40               80               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              20               -              164              38,552$             771$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 39,320$           

Close Out & Reporting -             -             8                 -             -             -             40               64               -              -              -              -              -              52               -              104             -              268              50,656$             1,013$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 51,670$           

As-Builts -             -             16               -             -             -             -              80               -              -              -              -              -              120             -              -              -              216              54,720$             1,094$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 55,810$           

Regulatory Reports/Permitting -             4                 -             -             -             -             24               16               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              44                9,564$               191$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 9,760$             

Funding Invoices and Pay Applications -             24               16               -             -             -             -              120             -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              160              46,856$             937$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 47,790$           

Progress Meetings -             48               -             -             -             -             -              120             -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              168              50,112$             1,002$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 51,110$           

Construction Inspection (7 Inspectors + 2 Interns) -             -             -             -             -             -             -              60               4,953          -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              5,013           720,726$           89,415$           -$                 -$                 1,645,688$      -$                 2,455,830$      

Construction Management -             40               16               -             -             -             -              800             -              -              -              -              -              -              -              800             -              1,656           341,960$           6,839$             -$                 5,500$             -$                 -$                 354,300$         

Total: Construction Management Services -             128             104             -             -             -             256             1,476          -              4,953          -              -              -              -              -              172             -              1,104          -              8,193           1,406,646$        103,133$         -$                 5,500$             1,645,688$      -$                 3,160,960$      

14      Data Management
Data Management Workshops/Meetings -             20               20                -    -   40                -    -    -   -               -   -               -   -              40               40                -    -    -   160              41,200$             824$                -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 42,020$           

Data Management Allowance -             -             -              -   -             -              -    -    -    -    -   -              250             250              -    -    -   500              121,250$           2,425$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 123,680$         

Total: Data Management -             20               20               -             -             40               -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              290             290             -              -              -              660              162,450$           3,249$             -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 165,700$         

2026 Program Totals (Tasks 8-12) 80               846             448             -             -             124             448             1,632          -              5,045          376             -              -              -              328             478             32               1,216          -              10,699         2,416,916          123,314           175,000           5,500               1,671,688        552,710           4,945,000$      

Credit to SPRWS for 2025 Estimated Remaining Funds -              (300,000)$        

2026 Program Totals (Tasks 8-12) 4,645,000$      

Cost for Engineering Services

St. Paul Regional Water Services

Amendment #3 - 2026 Lead Free SPRWS Program Management Services

CDM Smith

2026 Lead Free SPRWS_Cost_Amendment 3_rev 2025-11-13 - Detailed Worksheet - Billed 11/18/2025


